
2026 Utah Valley University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 2-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-2   Neutral: 1-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (30), Opp (27)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-12), Miller (2-4), Higareda (1-2), Ricci (1-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Haygood, Emma .667 4-4 9 1 6 0 0 1 6 9 1.000 3 1 0 0 .769 0 0 0-0 17 0 0 1.000
13 Moreno, Britney .412 5-5 17 4 7 1 1 1 5 13 .765 3 0 0 0 .500 0 0 5-6 11 7 0 1.000
0 Mann, Angelique .375 5-5 16 3 6 4 0 0 3 10 .625 2 0 3 0 .444 0 1 1-1 9 0 0 1.000
1 Rodriguez, Amber .333 5-5 12 6 4 2 1 0 4 8 .667 5 1 2 0 .526 1 0 1-1 5 1 0 1.000
28 Marvin, Bailey .294 5-5 17 3 5 1 0 2 6 12 .706 0 0 4 0 .294 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
21 Sterzer, Megan .222 5-4 9 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .222 1 2 1 0 .385 1 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
15 Hall, Tatum .200 5-4 10 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .200 1 1 2 0 .333 0 0 0-1 5 5 0 1.000
4 Hall, Peyton .111 5-5 18 3 2 1 0 1 1 6 .333 0 0 2 0 .111 0 0 0-0 3 8 1 .917
2 Purdy, Kendyl .667 5-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
7 Balfanz, Lexie .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Higareda, Mya .333 4-3 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 2 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 12 2 0 1.000
16 Ricci, Brooklyn .200 4-2 5 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 22 4 0 1.000
27 Armendariz, Payge .167 3-2 6 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 .667 1 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
11 Shumway, Paige .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
8 Binne, Ry .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
31 McSorley, Maddie .000 3-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
71 Miller, Ella .000 4-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
12 Wright, Mackenzie .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
17 Riley, Lily .000 4-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .299 5-5 134 31 40 9 2 6 30 71 .530 17 8 20 0 .404 2 2 9-12 97 32 1 .992
Opponents .318 5-5 129 27 41 8 1 9 26 78 .605 16 6 33 0 .417 0 2 2-6 102 42 3 .980

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
52 Davis, Cam 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 .143 1 0 0 0 0
6 Ortega, Hannah 2.62 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 .455 0 3 0 0 0
27 Armendariz, Payge 2.80 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 2 2 2 6 1 0 1 .222 0 0 0 0 1
17 Riley, Lily 5.88 1-2 4 2 0 0-0 0 8.1 9 7 7 6 6 1 0 3 .273 0 2 0 0 0
71 Miller, Ella 7.95 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 12.1 18 14 14 4 15 2 1 4 .346 1 1 0 0 1
33 Anderson, Ruby 10.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 3 3 2 2 2 0 1 .500 2 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.85 2-3 15 5 0 1 0 32.1 41 27 27 16 33 8 1 9 .318 4 6 0 0 2
Opponents 5.15 3-2 12 5 0 0 0 34.0 40 31 25 17 20 9 2 6 .299 0 8 0 2 2



2026 Utah Valley University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Ricci, Brooklyn 26 22 4 0 1.000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
13 Moreno, Britney 18 11 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Haygood, Emma 17 17 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Higareda, Mya 14 12 2 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
15 Hall, Tatum 10 5 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Mann, Angelique 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Rodriguez, Amber 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Sterzer, Megan 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Shumway, Paige 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Binne, Ry 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Anderson, Ruby 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
17 Riley, Lily 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Purdy, Kendyl 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Armendariz, Payge 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Marvin, Bailey 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Davis, Cam 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
71 Miller, Ella 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
4 Hall, Peyton 12 3 8 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Wright, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 McSorley, Maddie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ortega, Hannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
7 Balfanz, Lexie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 130 97 32 1 .992 2 4 8 .333 0 0
Opponents 147 102 42 3 .980 2 18 5 .783 2 0


